# HCL TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

### PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the following equity share certificates of face value of Rs. 2/- each Issued by the Company are stated to have been lost and the Company is proceeding to issue the duplicate share certificates in lieu of the same;

Name of the Shareholder(s)	Folio No.	Certificate No.	Distinctive No.	No. of Shares
	100	291920	702917177-276	100
G. Sadanand Prabhu	200573	300573	288463734-783	50
		287849	325607893-942	50
SabeinaTaneja	37359	294220	703052955-154	200
Archana Rajan Pillal Rajan Pillai	204373	289841	325663239-260	- 22

Any person(s) who has/have any claim(s) in respect of the said share certificates should lodge such claim(s) with the Company or its Registrar & Shares Transfer Agent, along with sufficient proof, within 15 days of publication of this notice, after which no claim(s) shall be entertained and the Company will proceed to issue duplicate share certificates. The public is hereby warned against purchasing or dealing in any way with the above share certificates. Any person dealing with the above share certificates shall be doing so solely at his/her own risk as to costs and consequences and the Company shall not be responsible for it in any manner whatsoever.

Our Transfer Agent:

**Alankit Assignments Limited** 

(Unit: HCL Technologies Limited) 205-208, Anarkali Complex Jhandewalan Extension, New Delhi-110055

Date: March 1, 2019 Place: Noida (U.P.)

For HCL Technologies Limited

Manish Anand **Company Secretary** 

# PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT

(Regulation 12 of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India (Liquidation Process) Regulations, 2016)

- 1	FOR THE ATTENTION OF THE STAKEHOLDER	S OF MAHABIR TECHNO LIMITED
L.Ha	PARTICULARS	DETAILS
1.	NAME OF CORPORATE DEBTOR	MAHASIR TECHNO LIMITED
2.	DATE OF INCORPORATION OF CORPORATE DEBTO	30.12.1996
3.	AUTHORITY UNDER WHICH CORPORAT DEBTOR IS INCORPORATED / REGISTERE	
4.	CORPORATE IDENTITY / LIMITED LIABILITY IDENTITY NUMBER OF CORPORATE DEBTOR	U15144HR1996PLC035295
5.	ADDRESS OF THE REGISTERED OFFICE AND PRINCIPAL OFFICE OF CORPORATE DEBTOR	
6.	DATE OF CLOSURE OF INSOLVENCY RESOLUTION PROCESS	22.02.2019
7.	QUIDATION 22.02.2019 OMMENCEMENT DATE (ORDER OF LIQUIDATION FROM HON'BLE F CORPORATE DEBTOR NCLT, CHANDIGARH RECEIVED ON 26.02.2019	
8.	NAME AND REGISTRATION NAME: NUMBER OF THE INSOLVENCY REGN. N	VINOD KUMAR MAHAJAN, D.: IBBI/IPA-002/IP-N00238/2017- 18/10689

LIQUIDATOR ADDRESS AND EMAIL OF THE LIQUIDATOR, AS REGISTERED WITH THE BOARD

10. ADDRESS AND EMAIL TO BE USED FOR CORRESPONDENCE WITH THE LIQUIDATOR

ADDRESS: VINOD KUMAR MAHAJAN, FLAT

NO. 309, RCS SOCIETY SECTOR 48-A, CHANDIGARH-160047 E-MAIL: vkmahajan586@gmail.com MOBILE No.: 7042277309

ADDRESS: VINOD KUMAR MAHAJAN, FLAT NO. 309, RCS SOCIETY SECTOR 48-A. CHANDIGARH-160047 E-MAIL: vkmahajan586@gmail.com

MOBILE No.: 7042277309

11. LAST DATE FOR SUBMISSION

24.03.2019

Notice is hereby given that the National Company Law Tribunal, Chandigarh Bench, Chandigarh, has ordered the commencement of liquidation of the Mahabir Techno Limited on 22.02.2019.

The stakeholders of Mahabir Techno Limited are hereby called upon to submit

# **PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT**

(Under Regulation 6 of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India (Insolvency Resolution Process for Corporate Persons) Regulations, 2016)

FOR THE ATTENTION OF THE CREDITORS OF

-	MANSA PRINT & PUBLISHERS LIMITED				
RELEVANT PARTICULARS					
1.	Name of corporate debtor	Mansa Print & Publishers Limited			
2.	Date of incorporation of corporate debtor	05/08/2003			
3.	Authority under which corporate debtor is incorporated / registered	Registrar of Companies, Chandigart under the Companies Act, 1956			
4.	Corporate Identity No / Limited Liability Identification No. of corporate debtor	CIN: U22110CH2003PLC02626			
5.	Address of the registered office and principal office (if any) of corporate debtor	REGD. OFFICE: Plot No.781, Industrial Area Phase-II Chandigarh Ch 160002 IN WORKS: 480/1, Village Bhatoli Kalan, Baddi-173205, Distt. Solan(HP)			
6.	Insolvency commencement date in respect of corporate debtor	28th February, 2019			
7.	Estimated date of closure of insolvency resolution process	26th August 2019 (180th days from the date of commencement of Insolvency Resolution Process			
8.	Name and registration number of the insolvency professional acting as interim resolution professional	Mr. Jalesh Kumar Grover IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P00200/2017- 18/10390			
9.	Address and e-mail of the interim resolution professional, as registered with the Board	Ducturus Resolution Professionals Pvt. Ltd. SCO-131, 2nd Floor, Sector-05 MDC, Panchkula , Haryana-13411! E-mail id: jk.grover27@gmail.com			
10.	Address and e-mail to be used for correspondence with the interim resolution professional	SCO-131, 2nd Floor, Sector-05 MDC, Panchkula, Haryana-134119 E-mail id: jp.mansa@ducturus.com E-mail id: jk.grover27@gmail.com Mobile- +9195010-81808			
11.	Last date for submission of claims	15th March, 2019			
12.	Classes of creditors, if any, under clause (b) of sub-section (6A) of section 21, ascertained by the interim resolution professional	Name the class (es) NA			
13.	Names of Insolvency Professionals identified to act as Authorized Representative of creditors in a class (Three names for each class)	1. NA 2. NA 3. NA			
14.	(a) Relevant Forms and	(a) Web link:			

(b) NA Notice is hereby given that the National Company Law Tribunal has ordered the commencement of a corporate insolvency resolution process of the Mansa Print & Publishers Limited on 28.02.2019.

The creditors of Mansa Print & Publishers Limited are hereby called upon to submit their claims with proof on or before 15.03.2019 to the interim resolution professional at the address mentioned against entry No. 10.

The financial creditors shall submit their claims with proof by electronic means only. All other creditors may submit the claims with proof in person, by post or by electronic means. A financial creditor belonging to a class, as listed against the entry No. 12, shall indicate its choice of authorized representative from among the three insolvency professionals listed against entry No. 13 to act as authorized representative of the class [NA] in Form CA.

The submission of proof of claims should be made in accordance with Chapter IV of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India (Insolvency Resolution Process for Corporate Persons) Regulations, 2016. The proof of claims is to be submitted by way of the following. specified forms along with documentary proof in support of their claims

Form B: for claims by Operational Creditors (except Workmen and employees) Form C: for Claims by Financial Creditors

Form CA: for Claims by Financial Creditors in a Class

Form D: for Claims by a workman and employee

(b) Details of authorized

representatives are available at

Form E: for Claims by Authorized Representative of Workmen and Employees

Form F: for Claims by creditors other than financial creditors and operational creditors Submission of false or misleading proofs of claim shall attract penalties.

Kindly mention contact details in the claim form so that any query regarding claim can be resolved immediately.

Date: 01.03.2019 Place: Panchkula

Mr. Jalesh Kumar Grover (Reg. No IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P00200/2017-18/10390) Interim Resolution Professional in the matter of Mansa Print & Publishers Limited

http://ibbi.gov.in/downloadform.html Please refer Note 1 for applicable form

Physical address: as in (10) above.



बदलने बारे कोई एतराज हो तो इस प्रकाशन की तिथि से 21 दिन के अन्दर-अन्दर नगरनिगम कार्यालय में आवेदन कर सकता है।इस अवधि के पश्चात कोई बलेम पार्यनहीत्रोणा। क्षेत्रीय कराधान अधिकारी नगर निगम यमुनानगर जगाधरी



## राष्ट्रीय इस्पात निगम लिमिटेड RASHTRIYA ISPAT NIGAM LIMITED

(भारत सरकार का उपक्रम) वेशाखापटनम स्टील प्लांट

कार्य अनुबंध विभाग

१. खुली निविदा आरएक एक्स सं.-२६००००३५४ दि.- २६.०२.२०१९

कार्य :- ब्लास्ट फरनेस-3 के चिल्ड वाटर प्लांट-6 तथा सिंतर प्लांट-3 क्षेत्र के चिल्ड वाटर प्लांट-७ का संचालन एवं रखरखाव। ◆जमा करने की ऑतम तिथि व समय : 28-3-19 को अप. 3:00 बजे से पहले

• बोली खोलने की तिथि व समय :-28-3-2019 को अप. 3:30 बजें के बाद सम्पर्क करें श्री टी.जे. यत, एजीएम (डब्ल्यूमी), सेल : 9177161699, ईमेल : jagadeesh@vizagsteel.com

२. खुली निविदा आरएफ एक्स सं.-२६००००३५८० दि.- २६.०२.२०१९ कार्य :- भैटालर्जीकल वेस्ट को खाली करना एवं उसका परिवहन तथा मैटालर्जीकल

पोंड पम्प हाऊस का संचालन व रखरखाव। सम्पर्क करें : श्री डी वेंकटेशवरल, एजीएम (डब्ल्युसी), ईपेल : warlu@vizagsteel.com, सेल : 9441400075 ◆ जमा करने की अंतिम तिथि व समय : 28-3-19 को अप. 3:00 बजे से पहले

बोली खोलने की तिथि व समय : 28-3-2019 को अप. 3:30 बजे के बाद

ंअधिक विवरणों एवं शुद्धिपत्रों के लिये कृपया नियमित रूप से vizagsteel.com, http://www.eprocure.gov.in/epublish देखते रहें।



### हिमाचल प्रदेश राज्य बिजली बोर्ड लि. (राज्य सरकार का एक उपक्रम)

धारिएपत्र



अधीक्षक अभियंता. इलैक्टीकल सिस्टम, सर्कल, एचपीएसईबी लि., हमीरपुर

स्वयं एवं राष्ट्र हित हेत् ऊर्मा का सरक्षण करें।



#### OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE, U.T., CHANDIGARH ADDL.DELUXE BUILDING, SECTOR-9, CHANDIGARH-160009

#### Notice for e-tender

Chandigarh Police invites offers through e-Tendering for the supply, installation, testing, commissioning, operation and maintenance of "Rapid Application Development Platform (RADP)" for implementation of e-beat system in Chandigarh Police in two bid system i.e. Technical bid and financial bid only. The detailed e-tender documents are available on the website of Chandigarh Administration i.e. http://etenders.chd.nic.in for on-line participation.

#### **Key Dates**

Start Date of e-tender

02.03.2019

Last date of Submission

25.03.2019 Upto 03.00 PM

Date of Opening of e-tender

26.03.2019 AT 03.00 PM

The amount of Earnest Money Rs.5,00,000/- and tender fee Rs.500-(non-refundable) has to be submitted in the shape of Account Payee Demand Draft, Pay order/ Banker's Cheque any of the National Banks in favour of "Director General of Police, UT, Sector-9, Chandigarh", in original, and must received in the office of Director General of Police, UT, Sector-9, Chandigarh upto 3:00 P.M. by 25.03.2019. The second copy of the required Earnest Money and tender fee should be uploaded on the website mentioned above along with other tender documents. All other terms & conditions, instructions to bidder regarding e-tendering process etc. may kindly be seen from the detailed Notice Inviting Tender (DNIT) available on the above noted website of Chandigarh Administration. The undersigned reserves the rights to reject any or all tenders without assigning any reasons.

> Director General of Police, Union Territory, Chandigarh.

NOTE: Bidders are requested to deposit their e-tender documents in Tender box No-09, Ground Floor, Police Headquarters, Sector-9, UT. Chandigarh. No other request will be entertained in this regard.

Telephone No.0172-2760868

Telefax No.2746100

एससीएल हार्डासंग कलोनी (सिलिकोन एकलेव), सैक्टर-71, एस.ए.एस नगर में मईनर सिविल एवं मरम्मत एवं स्खरखाव कार्य।

दिनांक 06.02.2019. निविदा दस्तावेज डाऊनलोड करने की अवधि

निविदाएं खोलने की निश्चित तिथि व समय

निआस् सं.-एससीएल/सीएमडी/हाऊसिंग/आर एवं एम/क्य 275/2019

निविदाओं को अपलोड करने की अंतिम तिथि व समय : 19.03.2019 को 1700 बजे तक : 22.03.2019 को 1500 बजे

: 15.03.2019

विस्तृत निविद्य आमंत्रण सूचना हमारी वेबसाईट www.sci.gov.in एवं www.isro.org, पर उपलब्ध है। निविद्य दस्तुवेज ई-निविदा वेवसाईट www.tenderwizard.com/ISRO.से डाऊनलोड किये जा सकते हैं।

जीदी. टीएसएसजी

एवं इएमडी (क. में)

12,99,125/- 7

25,983/- 8.

(इन्सोल्वेंसी एंड बैंकरप्सी बोर्ड ऑफ इंडिया (इन्सोल्वेंसी रेजोल्यूशन प्रोसैस ऑफ कार्पोरंट पर्सन्व) बिनियमन, 2016 के विनियम 6 के तहत)

मानसा प्रिंट ऐंड पब्लिशर्स लिमिटेड के क्रैडिटरों के ध्यानार्थ हेतु :-

		द्ध विवरण	
1.	कार्पोर्ट डेब्टर का नाम	मानसा प्रिंट ऐंड पब्लिशर्स लिमिटेड	
2.	कार्पोरेट डेब्टर के समावेशन की तिथि	05-08-2003	
3.	प्राधिकरण जिस के तहत कार्पोरेट डेब्टर समावेशित / पंजीकृत है	कम्पनीज एक्ट, 1956 के तहत राजिस्ट्रार ऑफ कम्पनीज, चंडीगढ़	
4.	कार्पोरेट डेब्टर की कार्पोरेट पहचान संख्या / लिमिटेड लायबिल्टी आईडेंटीफिकेशन नम्बर ,	CIN: U22110CH2003PLC026260	
5.	कार्पोरेट डेस्टर के पंजीकृत कार्यालय एवं प्रिंसीपल कार्यालय ( यदि हैं) का पता	पंजी. कार्यालय:- प्लॉट सं. 781, ऑड्बॉगिक क्षेत्र, फेज-2, जंडीगढ़ सीएच 160002 आईएन. वक्सं - 480/1, संव भटोली कलां, बद्दी- 173205, जिला सोलन (हि.प्र.)	
6.	कार्पोरेट डेब्ट के समबंध में इन्सोल्वेंसी शुरू होने की तिथि	28 फरवरी, 2019	
7.	इन्लोल्वेसी रेजोल्यूशन प्रक्रिया के बन्द होने की अनुमातित तिथि	26 अगस्त, 2019 (इनसोलवेंसी रेजोल्यूशन प्रोसैस के शुरू होने की तिथि से 180 दिन)	
8,	अंतरिम रेजोल्यूशन प्रोफैशनल के तौर पर कार्य कर रहे इंसोलवेंसी प्रोफैशनल का नाम एवं पंजीकरण संख्या	ओ जलेश कुमार प्रोवर IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P00200/2017 -18/10390	
9.	अंतरिम रेजोल्युशन प्रोफेशनल का पता एवं इं-मेल, बोर्ड के साथ पंजीकृत किये गयें अनुसार	डक्चरस रंजोस्यूशन प्रोफॅशनल्स प्रा. लि. एससीओ-131, दूसरा तल, सेक्टर-5, एमडीसी, फंक्कुला, हरियाणा-134119 ईमेल: jk.grover27@gmail.com एससीओ-131, पूसरा तल, सेक्टर-5,एमडीसी, फंक्कुला, हरियाणा-134119. ईमेल आईडी ip.mansa@ducturus.com ईमेल: jk.grover27@gmail.com, मोबाईल +9195010-81808	
10.	अंतरिम रंजील्यूशन प्रोफैशनल के साथ पञ्जचार के लिये प्रयोग किया जाने बाला पता एवं इंमेल		
11.	दावों को जमा करने हेतु अंदिम तिथि 🗻	15 मार्च, 2019	
12.	क्रैडिटर्स की श्रीणयां, यदि हैं, अतरिम रेजोल्यूशन प्रोफेशकल द्वारा सुनिश्चित, धारा 21 की उप-धारा (6ए) के क्लॉज़ श्री के तहत	श्रेणि(यों) की नाम : लागू नहीं	
13.	एक श्रेणी में क्रैंडिटर्स के प्राधिकृत प्रतिनिधि के तौर पर कार्य करने हेतु निश्चित, इसोलवेंसी प्रोफेशनल्स के नाम,	1. लागू नहीं 2. लागू नहीं 3. लागू नहीं	
14.	(ए) संबंधित प्रपत्र (बी) प्रधिकृत प्रतिनिधि के विवसण उपलब्ध हैं :-	(ए) वेंब लिंक :-http://libbi.gov.in/downloadform.html लागू फोर्म के लिये कृष्या नोट - 1 देखें। भौतिक पता : उपरोक्त ऋ सं 10. में दिये गये अनुसार (बी) लागू नहीं	

ऐं**ड पब्लिशर्स लिमिटेड** के प्रति कार्पोरेट इन्सोल्वेंसी रेजोल्युशन प्रोसैस को शुरू करने का आदेश दिया **। मानसा प्रिंट ऐंड पब्लिशर्स लिमिटेड** के कैडिटर्स को एतद्दवारा प्रविष्टि सं. 10 के प्रति निर्देख पते पर अंतरिम रेजोल्यशन प्रोफैशनल को 15-03-2019 को या पहले अपने प्रमाण सहित अपने दातों को जमा करने का आह्वान किया गया है। वित्तीय क्रैडिटर्स अपने दावों के प्रमाणों को केवल इलेक्ट्रॉनिक मोड द्वारा ही जमा कारंगे। अन्य सभी क्रैडिटर्स अपने दावों के प्रमाणों को व्यक्तिगत तौर पर, डाक द्वारा या इलेक्ट्रॉनिक मोड के माध्यम से जमा कर सकते हैं। प्रविध्टि.सं. -12 के प्रति सूचिकृत अनुसार एक श्रेणी से संबंधित वित्तीय क्रैडिटर्स, प्रपत्र लोए में श्रेणी के प्राधिकृत प्रतिनिधि के तौर पर (लागु नहीं) कार्य कर रहे प्रविष्टि सं. 13 के प्रति सूचीकृत तीन इंसोलवेसी प्रोफेशनल्स में से प्राधिकृत प्रतिनिधि

दाओं के प्रमाणों को इनसोलवेंसी ऐंड बैंकरप्सी बोर्ड ऑफ इंडिया (इनसोलवेंसी रेजोल्यूशन प्रोसैस फॉर कॉपॉरेट परसन्त विनियम, 2016 के चैप्टर-4 के अनुसार जमा कराना होगा। दावों के प्रमाण को अपने दावों के समर्थन में दस्तावेजी प्रमाणों सहित निःनलिखित निर्दिष्ट प्रपन्नों दुवारा जमा करायाः जाएगा।

नोट :- 1

प्रपत्र की : ऑपरेशनल क्रेडिटर्स द्वारा दावों हेतु (वर्कमेन एवं कर्मियों को छोड़ कर)

प्रपन्न सी : विलीय क्रैडिटर्स द्वारा दावों हेत्

प्रपन्न सीए : क्साल में वित्तीय क्रैडिटसं द्वारा दावों हेत्

प्रपत्र डी : वर्कमेन एवं कमियों द्वारा दांवी हेतु

प्रपत्र ई : वर्कमेन एवं कमियों के प्राधिकृत प्रतिनिधियों द्वारा दावों हेत्

प्रपत्र एक : वित्तीय कैडिटर्स एवं ऑपरेशनल क्रेडिटर्स के अतिरिक्त क्रेडिटर्स के दावों हेतु।

दावों के मलत या गुमराह करने वाले प्रमाणों को जमा करने से आप दंडित हो सकते हैं ।

कृपया दावें वाले फारम में अपना से पर्क विवरण दें, ताकि दावे के स बंध में किसी पूछताछ को तुरना निपटाया जा सके।

तिथि एवं स्थान : 01-03-2019 स्थान : पंचकला

श्री जलेश कुमार ग्रोवर (पंजी. सं. IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P00200/2017-18/10390)

मानसा प्रिंट ऐंड पब्लिशर्स लिमिटेड के मामले में अंतरिम रेजोल्युशन प्रोफेशनल

Amar Ujala. 02.03.19